#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
David E. Dotson	09/20/2010
Raymond Mead	09/20/2010
Lonnie G. Craig	09/16/2010

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Toyota Motor Engineering & Manufacturing North America, Inc.	
Street Address:	25 Atlantic Avenue	
City:	Erlanger	
State/Country:	KENTUCKY	
Postal Code:	41018	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12893349	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (513)977-8141

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 513-977-8200

Email: laureen.mains@dinslaw.com
Correspondent Name: Dinsmore & Shohl LLP

Address Line 1: 255 East Fifth Street, Suite 1900

Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 22562-373

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Christopher W. Elswick

Total Attachments: 1

501305090

source=assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 025061 FRAME: 0471 P \$40.00 128933

### ASSIGNMENT

Brack	of 101 Dove Trace, Mt. Sterling, KY 4035; getown, KY 40324, have invented certain	By and Lonnie G. Craig of 202 Elkhorn Green Place, new and useful Roller Systems and Adjustment elication for a United States Patent and for which said, under
	☐ Patent Application Serial No	
	Attorney Docket No. 225	<u>62-373 / 2010-032</u> ;
atoren	on Toyota Motor Engineering & Mar	and request the attorney(s) and/or agent(s) empowered sufacturing North America, Inc.'s behalf in the ing date and application number of said application,
K.Y 41	corporation of the State of Kentucky, with a 018, hereinafter called the Assignee, is designed application and the inventions there	Engineering & Manufacturing North America, a place of business at 25 Atlantic Avenue, Erlanger, rous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in in disclosed and any letters patent that may issue
the invisued Trader assigns applicathe Interview will signs with a	wledged, we hereby sell, assign and transferright, title and interest in and to said applicate rentions therein disclosed, and any improver or reissued thereon, and we hereby authomarks to issue any letters patent thereon, and s; and we hereby authorize said Assignee, ations for patent in foreign countries in connectational Convention claiming the priority in its own name the patent or patents issued an all papers, and make all rightful oaths, are, may consider necessary in connection with yother United States or foreign applications, and with any improvements thereon, and	d valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby runto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the tion and any divisions or continuations thereof, and ments thereon, and any patent or patents that may be rize and request the Commissioner of Patents and reissues thereof, to said Assignee, its successors and its successors and assigns, to file in its own name ection with the inventions hereby transferred, under of said United States application or otherwise, and to thereon; and we hereby agree that, upon request, we ad do all acts which said Assignee, its successors or h said United States application, and in connection ations that may be filed in connection with said and in connection with any patents issued or reissued
Date:	/ /	David E. Dotson
Date:	9/20/10	Raymond Mead
Date:	9-16-10	Lonnie G. Craig
1691520_1		Domit G. Clarg

PATENT REEL: 025061 FRAME: 0472

**RECORDED: 09/29/2010**